

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Cultural Grants.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

BRIEF HISTORY:

One of the responsibilities of the City's Cultural Development Board is to recommend to the City Commission the annual allocation of cultural grant funding. On December 5, 2017, the Cultural Development Board reviewed and scored 37 applications for the allocation of City of Coral Gables Cultural Grants funding. One (1) application was required by the Coral Gables Museum, funded separately, one (1) application was incomplete and did not meet the qualifications for consideration, two (2) of the applications were disqualified by the Board due to low scores. Proposed funding of the 36 applicants and scores (including those for the Coral Gables Museum) are shown on Exhibit A attached to the proposed Resolution.

ADVISORY BOARD/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION(S):

| Date | Board/Committee | Comments |
|----------|-----------------------------------|---|
| 12/05/17 | Cultural Development Board | Cultural Grant Allocation Recommendations |

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

| Amount | Account No. | Comments |
|-----------|-------------------|-----------------|
| \$180,250 | 001-1330-573-8200 | Cultural Grants |
| | APPRROVED BY: | |

APPROVED BY:

| Department Director | City Attorney | Assistant City Manager | City Manager |
|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | | | |

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Exhibit A
- 3. Cultural Grant background information
- 4. Cultural Development Board Meeting Minutes Excerpt of December 05, 2017